110

Show #11825: CRCHA Horse Show #1 (1/17/2025-1/19/2025)
- NRCHA NPBX: Non Pro Boxing Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 19 (Added Money: $1000.00)

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$990.00 1 357 Metallic Flame Serafina Madonna 146.50 Serafina Madonna
$792.00 2 233 Get N Wicked Cassandra Krieg 144.00 Ward Ranch
$495.00 3T 294 DMAC Rubirosa Jenna Maxine Pankey 143.50 Jenna Maxine Pankey
$495.00 3T 245 Moms Stilish Lena Dawn M. Meinhold 143.50 Andrew G. Meinhold
$297.00 5 112 Jule Of A Time Daniel J. Perez 143.00 Daniel J. Perez
$115.50 6T 227 Metallic June Bug Kelly Maureen Dixon 142.50 Kelly Maureen Dixon
$11550 6T 273 Boonlight Roan Bar Sheila Nash 142.50 Sheila Nash

8 246 Sophisticationn Dawn M. Meinhold 142.00 Andrew G. Meinhold
9 134 Mik Jagger Elizabeth Gail Poor 141.50 Paul George Poor
10 203 Tisa Pale Face Peach Cynthia Capetillo 141.00 Cynthia Capetillo
11T 356 Chics Call Me Elizabeth A. Byrne 140.00 Elizabeth A. Byrne
11T 235 Igo Real Smooth Sherrie L. Aquino 140.00 David & Sherrie Aquino
11T 1158 Wright On Forever Mary C. Aronson 140.00 Mary C. Aronson
14T 240 NuKid On The Block Ingrid S. Vangelos 139.00 Ingrid S. Vangelos
14T 152 Flashy Onetime Pepto Cheri Barnes 139.00 Greg & Cheri Barnes
16 205 Hickory Holly Mint Cynthia Capetillo 137.50 Cynthia Capetillo
17 363 Twist This Time Lisa C. Novatt 135.50 Lisa Or Gary Novatt
18 148 Seven S Red Robin Sharon L. Michelucci 133.50 Sharon L. Michelucci
NP 241 Nu Kid On The Block Ingrid S. Vangelos 0.00 Ingrid S. Vangelos
NP 323 Gettin Arround Suzette Overgaag 0.00 Leo A/Suzette A Overgaag
NP 117 Nitas Icy Pepto Kelly L Cobb 0.00 Kelly L Cobb
NP 161 Magical Brother Analina Porsch 0.00 Analina Or Neil Porsch
111. NRCHA CANPBX: CRCHA Non Pro Boxing Go: C (Composite) - Shown:; 12
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 357 Metallic Flame Serafina Madonna 146.50 Serafina Madonna
2 112 Jule Of A Time Daniel J. Perez 143.00 Daniel J. Perez
3 273 Boonlight Roan Bar Sheila Nash 142.50 Sheila Nash
4 134 Mik Jagger Elizabeth Gail Poor 141.50 Paul George Poor
5 203 Tisa Pale Face Peach Cynthia Capetillo 141.00 Cynthia Capetillo
6 115 Wright On Forever Mary C. Aronson 140.00 Mary C. Aronson
7T 240 Nu Kid On The Block Ingrid S. Vangelos 139.00 Ingrid S. Vangelos
7T 152 Flashy Onetime Pepto Cheri Barnes 139.00 Greg & Cheri Barnes
9 205 Hickory Holly Mint Cynthia Capetillo 137.50 Cynthia Capetillo
10 363 Twist This Time Lisa C. Novatt 135.50 Lisa Or Gary Novatt
11 264 Rey Down South Patricia Thompson 129.00 Patricia Thompson
NP 241 Nu Kid On The Block Ingrid S. Vangelos 0.00 Ingrid S. Vangelos
NP 288 Metallic Rey Cat Cathy Bardos 0.00 Cathy Bardos
NP 323 Gettin Arround Suzette Overgaag 0.00 Leo A/Suzette A Overgaag
NP 117 Nitas ley Pepto Kelly L Cobb 0.00 Kelly L Cobb
NP 161 Magical Brother Analina Porsch 0.00 Analina Or Neil Porsch
112. NRCHA INPBX: Intermediate Non Pro Boxing Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 13 (Added Money: $300.00)

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name

$288.75 1T 294 DMAC Rubirosa Jenna Maxine Pankey 143.50 Jenna Maxine Pankey

$28875 1T 245

Moms Stilish Lena

Dawn M. Meinhold

143.50

Andrew G. Meinhold



Show #11825: CRCHA Horse Show #1 (1/17/2025-1/1 9/2025)

$118.13 3T 214 Champagn Dreamz Alison Heupel 142.50 Paula Heupel
$118.13 3T 227 Metallic June Bug Kelly Maureen Dixon 142 .50 Kelly Maureen Dixon
$118.13 3T 273 Boonlight Roan Bar Sheila Nash 142.50 Sheila Nash
$118.13 3T 180 Mo Beta Melissa Alvarez 142.50 Melissa Alvarez
246 Sophisticationn Dawn M. Meinhold 142.00 Andrew G. Meinhold
8 219 CCR One Cute Cat Alison Young 140.50 Craig & Alison Young
9T 356 Chics Call Me Elizabeth A. Byrne 140.00 Elizabeth A. Byrne
9T 115 Wright On Forever Mary C. Aronson 140.00 Mary C. Aronson
11 267 SR Shiney N Hot Gerrica Danielle Manda 135.50 Gerrica Daniglle Manda
12 148 Seven S Red Robin Sharon L. Michelucci 133.50 Sharon L. Michelucci
13 278 Hes Smart With A Gun Shellie Becken 128.50 4D Performance Horses, LLC
NP 323 Gettin Arround Suzette Overgaag 0.00 Leo A/Suzette A Overgaag
NP 117 Nitas Icy Pepto Kelly L Cobb 0.00 Kelly L Cobb
113. NRCHA CAIBX: CRCHA Intermediate Non Pro Boxing Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 9
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1T 214 Champagn Dreamz Alison Heupel 142.50 Paula Heupel
1T 273 Boonlight Roan Bar Sheila Nash 142.50 Sheila Nash
3 339 Im Smooth N Smart Tracey Sullivan 141.50 Tracey Sullivan
4 219 CCR One Cute Cat Alison Young 140.50 Craig & Alison Young
5 115 Wright On Forever Mary C. Aronson 140.00 Mary C. Aronson
195 JustLikeUOnlyPretier Keri Tienken 137.50 Keri Tienken
7T 267 SR Shiney N Hot Gerrica Danielle Manda 135.50 Gerrica Danielle Manda
7T 199 The Trashy Doctress Tina D Frost 135.50 Tina D Frost
9 278 Hes Smart With A Gun Shellie Becken 128.50 4D Performance Horses, LLC
NP 323 Gettin Arround Suzette Overgaag 0.00 Leo A/Suzette A Overgaag
NP 117 Nitas Icy Pepto Kelly L Cobb 0.00 Kelly L Cobb
114. NRCHA LNPBX: Limited Non Pro Boxing Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 16 (Added Money: $200.00)
Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$315.00 1 294 DMAC Rubirosa Jenna Maxine Pankey 143.50 Jenna Maxine Pankey
$252.00 2 351 Caliglo Cat Alisha Taff 143.00 Alisha Taff
$189.00 3 273 Boonlight Roan Bar Sheila Nash 142.50 Sheila Nash
$126.00 4 164 Call Me WR Patti Sue Hartman 142.00 Patti Sue Hartman
$84.00 5T 243 ISR Shesa Mireycle Taylor Jones 140.00 Deanna Johnson
$84.00 5T 115 Wiright On Forever Mary C. Aronson 140.00 Mary C. Aronson
7 283 Smooth Bow Peepto Mel Graham 138.00 Mel Graham
8 174 Cowgirl Starlite Debbie Frank 136.00 Debbie Frank
9 dER RisTiEshy Dadiess Tl B Frost 135.50 Tina D Frost
10 206 Smarter Legend Roberta Avery 135.00 Roberta Avery
11 148 Seven S Red Robin Sharon L. Michelucci 133.50 Sharon L. Michelucci
12 179 Dual Jazzy Rey Hanne Dreier 133.00 Hanne Dreier & Fernando
13 142 Sky N Time Sherri Greco 132.00 Sherri/ Angelo Greco
14 297 Smashingly Smart Elizabeth A. Biller 131.50 Bill Jorgenson
15 204 Im Docin Your Checks Stephanie Munzinger 130.00 Stephanie Munzinger
16 278 Hes Smart With A Gun Shellie Becken 128.50 4D Performance Horses, LLC
NP 270 Fancy Chairwoman Shelly Stace Naworski 0.00 Shelly Stace Naworski

115. NRCHA CALBX: CRCHA Limited Non Pro Boxing Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 20



Show #11825: CRCHA Horse Show #1 (1/17/2025-1/19/2025)

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 351 Caliglo Cat Alisha Taff 143.00 Alisha Taff
2 273 Boonlight Roan Bar Sheila Nash 142.50 Sheila Nash
3 164 CallMe WR Patti Sue Hartman 142.00 Patti Sue Hartman
4 339 Im Smooth N Smart Tracey Sullivan 141.50 Tracey Sullivan
ST 243 ISR Shesa Mireycle Taylor Jones 140.00 Deanna Johnson
5T 115 Wright On Forever Mary C. Aronson 140.00 Mary C. Aronson
7 131 CP Stylish Pepto Pamela Romero 136.50 Pamela And Miguel Romero
174 Cowgirl Starlite Debbie Frank 136.00 Debbie Frank
9T 206 Smarter Legend Roberta Avery 135.00 Roberta Avery
9T 291 CRDo It Tuff Misty Martin 135.00 Misty Martin
11 150 Nics Two Shiners Elizabeth Kretz 134.50 Elizabeth Kretz
12 147 TimeForASmartChic Karen Russell 133.50 Karen Russell
13 179 Dual Jazzy Rey Hanne Dreier 133.00 Hanne Dreier & Fernando
14 142 Sky N Time Sherri Greco 132.00 Sherri/ Angelo Greco
15 208 Souls On Fire Jennifer Hooker 131.50 Jennifer Hooker
16 242 Love Me One Time Taylor Jones 130.50 Terry & Deanna Johnson
17 204 Im Docin Your Checks Stephanie Munzinger 130.00 Stephanie Munzinger
18T 146 Out Smart This Cat Kathleen Miller 129.00 Kathleen & Jo-Ann Miller
18T 264 Rey Down South Patricia Thompson 129.00 Patricia Thompson
20 278 Hes Smart With A Gun Shellie Becken 128.50 4D Performance Horses, LLC
NP 270 Fancy Chairwoman Shelly Stace Naworski 0.00 Shelly Stace Naworski
118. NRCHA SNPBX: Select Non Pro Boxing Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 15
Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$255.00 1 112 Jule Of A Time Daniel J. Perez 143.00 Daniel J. Perez
$191.25 2T 227 Metallic June Bug Kelly Maureen Dixon 142.50 Kelly Maureen Dixon
$191.25 2T 273 Boonlight Roan Bar Sheila Nash 142.50 Sheila Nash
$127.50 4 164 CallMe WR Patti Sue Hartman 142.00 Patti Sue Hartman
$85.00 5 203 Tisa Pale Face Peach Cynthia Capetillo 141.00 Cynthia Capetillo
6T 356 Chics Call Me Elizabeth A. Byrne 140.00 Elizabeth A. Byrne
6T 115 Wright On Forever Mary C. Aronson 140.00 Mary C. Aronson
8 152 Flashy Onetime Pepto Cheri Barnes 139.00 Greg & Cheri Barnes
9 205 Hickory Holly Mint Cynthia Capetillo 137.50 Cynthia Capetillo
10 174 Cowgirl Starlite Debbie Frank 136.00 Debbie Frank
11T 363 Twist This Time Lisa C. Novatt 135.50 Lisa Or Gary Novatt
11T 199 The Trashy Doctress Tina D Frost 135.50 Tina D Frost
13 142 Sky N Time Sherri Greco 132.00 Sherrif Angelo Greco
14 204 Im Docin Your Checks Stephanie Munzinger 130.00 Stephanie Munzinger
15 278 Hes Smart With A Gun Shellie Becken 128.50 4D Performance Horses, LLC
NP 288 Metallic Rey Cat Cathy Bardos 0.00 Cathy Bardos
NP 117 Nitas lcy Pepto Kelly L Cobb 0.00 Kelly L Cobb
119. NRCHA CASBX: CRCHA Select Non Pro Boxing Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 20
Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 112 Jule OfTA Time Daniel J. Perez 143.00 Daniel J. Perez
2T 273 Boonlight Roan Bar Sheila Nash 142.50 Sheila Nash
2T 180 Mo Beta Melissa Alvarez 142.50 Melissa Alvarez




~N O o A

8T
8T
10
11
12T
12T

164
339
203
115
240
152
205
174
363
199
206
150
142
208
204
278
241
288
323
17

Show #11825: CRCHA Horse Show #1 (1/17/2025-1/1 9/2025)

Call Me WR

Im Smooth N Smart
Tisa Pale Face Peach
Wright On Forever

Nu Kid On The Block
Flashy Onetime Pepto
Hickory Holly Mint
Cowagirl Starlite

Twist This Time

The Trashy Doctress
Smarter Legend

Nics Two Shiners

Sky N Time

Souls On Fire

Im Docin Your Checks
Hes Smart With A Gun
Nu Kid On The Block
Metallic Rey Cat
Gettin Arround

Nitas Icy Pepto

Patti Sue Hartman
Tracey Sullivan
Cynthia Capetillo
Mary C. Aronson
Ingrid S. Vangelos
Cheri Barnes
Cynthia Capetillo
Debbie Frank

Lisa C. Novatt
Tina D Frost
Roberta Avery
Elizabeth Kretz
Sherri Greco
Jennifer Hooker
Stephanie Munzinger
Shellie Becken
Ingrid S. Vangelos
Cathy Bardos
Suzette Overgaag
Kelly L Cobb

142.00
141.50
141.00
140.00
139.00
139.00
137.50
136.00
135.50
135.50
135.00
134.50
132.00
131.50
130.00
128.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Patti Sue Hartman

Tracey Sullivan

Cynthia Capetillo

Mary C. Aronson

Ingrid S. Vangelos

Greg & Cheri Barnes
Cynthia Capetillo

Debbie Frank

Lisa Or Gary Novatt

Tina D Frost

Roberta Avery

Elizabeth Kretz

Sherri/ Angelo Greco
Jennifer Hooker
Stephanie Munzinger

4D Performance Horses, LLC
Ingrid S. Vangelos

Cathy Bardos

Leo A/Suzette A Overgaag
Kelly L Cobb



event CRCHA Horse Show #1 GO-ROUND 1 Rein

DATE  1/17/2025 JUDGE  Smoky Pritchett

cLass #110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www .nrcha.com
'S E
12 POINT PENALTIES: g fxi
- Net changing leads within the same stide - Over or under spin 18 tumn N R i} f g ﬁ R EI N ED WORK J UDG E CAR D
- Jdogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2024
- 0- Score
1 Poirt Penalties - Failure to complete the pattem as given {Le. overunder spin more than 174 tum)
- Qut of Lead - Cut of lead each 144 dircle = Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein dass
- Slipping rein in the bridie - Seotching or anticipating step - Fingers between the reinsin abridie dass, except the two rein cdass
- Qver or under spin 154 tumn -~ Horse balking
- Bloody mouth {inside)
2 Point Penalties - Hegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second corner - Leaving warking area before pattern is complste
- Not ever changing leads in patterns where fhere is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is infiated - Backing more than 2 stides when no back up is called for in the patlemn,
¥ {Treezmg up intum - Jogging In excess of one-half cirde or one-haif the fength of the arena
- Brealdng gait - Improper Westermn Altire
mdeaging bevend two stides up until one-half circle or o ne-half arena length - Failure to work in the proper working order
~ On frot in patterns, faifure to stop before executing a fope departure
- A slop inthe first 14 of the dircle. alter a lope departure, is a break of gait.
- At end of pattern. failure 1o hesi fod ate completion of pattern. NQ SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattemn.
- Abuse
5 Poirt Penaities - Lameness
- Spurting or hilting in front of cinch at any time or
exeessively whipping or spurrng the horse.
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, bifing. bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow hisiber whistls at anytime fo terminate the work.
and stiking or obviously insubordinate. A seore of zero will be given ¥ the work is not comgi_e_ze af that time.
WMANEUVER SCORES. +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Gorred . -2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, <1 172 Exdremely Poor
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION LC RC ST LS ST R S
Penalty
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total SCORE
PENALTY || 2.
; = e = = = - "
148 Seven S Red Robin SCORE ,.ﬂl‘,é_ O “i/L ~I/Z. "“(/A. *”f'/L" l/»;“ L//
PENALTY j /
i Shi N Py e e e s foy B | d(
150 Nics Two Shiners SCORE i | [2 “//L_ """I/ 7. \:} D li‘“r“" /2__ Lﬂ‘ g_7ﬂ
PENALTY P N [ = \__ L
288 Metallic Rey Cat . SCOR
PENALTY .
- , TO
115 Wright On Forever SCORE U Q‘ - \/Z () | /L [ 4] /. +.l /2,»
1 [ -
PENALTY .
204 DMAC Rubirosa SCORE e /2 + 2 =T /R /21 O B2 e o N
PENALTY
- l / ,“,.v";
240 Nu Kid On The Block SCORE 8] Ol O O ®) O “‘H,- .
PENALTY
: ey — | e [ [
242 Love Me One Time SCORE @) @) 5/2_ l//z | /2 /1 ‘/2_
PENALTY =l
363 Twist This Time SCORE O O -}-—5{{;1 o | /2_ Q e} /2 O i _> IZ.
PENALTY
206 Smarter Legend SCORE O _\,_'/2 L 3 .1{2_ — 3.;?' 'sz_ » I/L L [/2. LQ\E
PENALTY | 4
146 | Out Smart This Cat SCORE O 7= 1-7= 7 L b6
PENALTY | | 1
195 JustLikeUOnlyPretier SCORE INER =W . [z 12T [Z b L QH‘ ,/z_,
' [ [ (2 % / = ] VA -
PENALTY S:J
199 The Trashy Doctress - i o Py 7 \ (ﬁﬁ_)
y score |21 O1 O 4-12.1 O B/

Judge's Signature: I
7 [ /"




evenT>"HA Horse Show #1 GO-ROUND 1 Rein DATEA7/2025  |JUDGE Smoky Pritchett
110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro
CLASSﬁ e NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW" NR ni.. § ﬁ BOXING
i

(At judges 'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s} as necessary to show Horse) : J U DG E C ARD

Effective November 16, 2024

A~ Cow that won't run

8- Cow that doesn't respect horse 0- SCORE
C- When cow leaves arena A-Turn tail NO SCORE:
CREDITS B- Using two hands on the reins in A- Abuse
A Maintaining control of the cow at all times a bridle or two-rein B-Lameness
8- Maintaining Proper Position C~ Fingers between the reins in a bridle NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete
G- Degree of difficulty class, except in the two-rein the work.
D- Eye Appeal D- Balking NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to
E- Time Worked E- Extremely out of control terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
1 POINT PENALTIES F- Bloody mouth (inside) ifthe work is not complete at that time,
A- Loss of working advantage G- legal equipment —
P-Working out oSvPoaiticn ’ H- Le;vingzeo?king area before Each Work il be fimiter £ 50 seoutids
W- Excessive hollering pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3POINT PENALTIES I- Fall of horse or rider F ¥ Excellent = +2
D-Dangerous Position J- Schooling between rein work and * Very Good = +1
L~ Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow work ¥+ Good = +1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling between cows, if new cow ¥ Average =0
B- Spuning or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded ¥-Poor = 412

or excessively whipping or spurring the horse, - Improper Western Attire -Very Poor = -1
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to work in proper working order --Poor=-2

bucking, rearing, striking or obviously insubordinate

RUN CONTENT {(++/+ | ¥+ | ¥ | ¥~ | f-~ PENALTIES
S e —
# HORSE Posion | Dewseot | oo | cowage | 2= | oi | aoam | soum SCORE

Contral Difficulty Worked

148 Seven S ﬁed Robin v/
i

Vel Vv
150 Nics Two Shiners \/.., \/ \/..1» \/w \/:“ i { ; /J\/

<
N\

288 Cat TN ¢ i I P e
)ae«smc*ﬁeyi\ L~ k\«w MK’M \,\{Mﬂ | - S
115 Wright On Forever \/ \/4_ } /f : / :\, O
| v/ v

VvV
204 | DMAC Rubirosa \/»-éw V4 Ve \/‘é“‘ . /.\;.a /‘H ! /2

240 | NuKid On The Block Y L \/’/L

b
-

v
242 Love Me One Time > . ‘//’ vﬁ; \(/ \/:n
v’

363 Twist This Time \// \/ \/
206 Smarter Legend \/ - \/ — \/ \/ o

=
.,;‘_a

146 Out Smart This Cat _ \/ \/_ \/

195 JustLikeUOnlyPretier - \/4—- \/+ \/ .i' \/+« ’_}, 5

199 The Trashy Doctress \/ \/ \/ \/ \/+ jrd fb

Jiidae's Sianatura: /%

2

o~
=
T
—F,
&
TS




event CRCHA Horse Show #1 GO-ROUND 1 Rein DATE 1/17/2025  [JDGE Smoky Pritchett ]
cLass #110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www .nrcha.com
FLE. B
52 POIT penaL S | | NRGIHA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 18 tum ko f 1 e
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2024
- 8- Score
1 Poirtt Penalties - Failure to complele the pattem as given {l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)
- Out of Lead - Qut of lead each 1/4 dircle - Twohands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein dass
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reinsin a bridie dass. except the two rein dass
« Owver or under spin 174 turn - Harse baiking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Point Penalties - tlegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second corner - Leaving working area before pattem is complete
- Not sver changing Ieads in palterns where there is only 1/2 cirde - Fali of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is inifiated - Backing more than 2 sirides when no back upis called for in the pattern.
- Freezing up in tum i - Jogg'mgg I excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking galt - improper Western Attire
—Jeaging beyond two strides up untl one-half circle or one-half arena | h - Failure to wadk in the proper working order
- On ot in patiems, failure to sfop before executing 2 lope departure
- & stop in the first 1/4 of the dircle, aftera lope departure, is a break of gait.
- At end of pattern. failure to hesitate to demonsirate completion of pattern. NO SCORE:; NE - Failure of an exhibitorto attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse
§ Point Penalties - Lameness
- Spurring or hitting in front of dinch at any time or
exeessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedience including kKicking, biting. bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at anytime to lerminate the work.
and striking or obvicusly insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complsie gt that time,
MANEUVER SCORES: +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Gorredt | ~1/2Poor. -1 Very Poor <1 12 Extremely Poor
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION LC RC ST LS ST R S
Penal
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 | ot | Score
PENALTY [
214 Champagn Dreamz SCORE O (:) -}"‘/Z_ O .l..}/l_ pEay /2d j"‘ /L
343 | Holly Time Blue ~—SeORE ~N—— T a— .
PENALTY | ] q/
T
PENALTY
205 Hickory Holly Mint SCORE O D («) U D Jﬁl/:,_‘ O
TR
PENALTY
Z prey
PENALTY Q7L | Z- : -
. 7 7 o / o / /. { om
208 Souls On Fire SCORE ,.,A’;L M‘/"}L ‘m}fﬁw ,J/‘»_ “"/’Z- ___l;[,*z_ "lf'? [0’ ’
PENALTY ‘ |
i y P A ) I
142 Sky N Time SCORE QO O ~-§‘;_M O ~l/‘_ il I .—’/7_ ( ‘:‘J’
PENALTY :}_ \
246 Sophisticationn SCORE O 0 O +/2. @) myya @
PENALTY i ‘ - -
131 CP Stylish Pepto SCORE D “"/Z-\ — ‘,/'”2, __l/:p_ sl /Z ...l/fl - /2_ = L/;;
SR e
PENALTY o 72 | = |
- A ) i ~* f=
235 | Igo Real Smooth score  |HA FIZ 1 O H/Z O 12l O L2
PENALTY fH 1
233 Get N Wicked SCORE é -l” /‘Z’. O ..%.. '/?__ _i‘. i;“z— O i L
PENALTY B
P po — 7
134 Mik Jagger SCORE ___}J/ +’ /9\_ ) +V y .- O —LJ /;L D | 7
Judge's Signature: W
/ /

Printed from HSW




EVENTCRCHA Horse Show #1 GO-ROUND 1 Rein DATH/17/2025 JUDGE Smoky Pritchett
CLASS#1 10 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro

Rayina NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
GUIDE FOR "NEW cowW"

(Al judges 'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necassary to show Morse)

A~ Cow that won't un

B Cow that dosen't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A- Wiaintaining control of the cow at all times
B Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of dificulty

D- Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

g
L

0- SCORE

A= Turn tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in
a bridie or two-rein

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle
class, except in the two-rein

- Balking

E- Extremely out of control

F- Bloody mouth (inside)

G- illegal equipment

H- Leaving working area before

BOXING

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

NO SCORE:

A- Abuse

B-Lameness

NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete
the work.

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to

terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

if the work is not complete at that time.

EZach Work will be limited to 50 seconds

W- Excessive hollering pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES I~ Fall of horse or rider + + Excellent = 42
D-Dangerous Position J- Schooling between rein work and + Very Good = +1
L- Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow work ¥+ Good = +1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling between cows, if new cow ¥ Average =0
B- Spumring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded ¥-Poor = A/2
or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. M- Improper Western Attire - Very Poor = -1
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to work in proper working order --Poor=-2
bucking, rearing, striking or obviously insubordinate
RUN CONTENT [ ++/+ [ ¥+ | ¥ | ¥/ ~[--) PENALTIES
# HORSE Posiion & | Deares Of A . sre :
Contol | “Diffcyny | Svefeeeal{ Courage | o & | 1Eat B i
214 Champagn Dreamz !
vl VI vV VW
343 Holly e - P |
o]
SCR = N\“w L \M
el s o
==
180 Mo Beta : /|
+ | v | V| V| VF
205 Hickory Holly Mint \/ A— ) -
V— o . £ u ‘5/

A
,’&A

4
278 | Hes Smart With A Gun b A1 B L » K
208 |  Souls On Fire Al v v Vi e 1
142 |  SkyN Time — | Vv | VLA \fdi.*#====h L (_ﬁl%jfiﬂ
V2N o7 7% B E B e e
o e AV VA T o]
235 | Igo Real Smooth A lv v | A \/+ g “/;_
233 | Get N Wicked Vv \A Vi Vi + £y /Z-
134 |  Mik Jagger S RVA A4 R A2

Jndae'e Sianatira:




event CRCHA Horse Show #1 GO-ROUND 1 Rein DATE 1/17/2025 |WUDGE Smoky Pritchett

cLass #110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha,com

/2 POINT PENALTIES: o F27

- Not changing feads within the same stride - Over or under spin 178 tum N B {g g’ é ﬁ R El N ED WORK J UDG E CARD

- Jogging first two strides Effective November 18, 2024
- 0~ Score

1 Poirt Penalties - Fallure to complete the pattem as given (i.e. over under spin more than 174 tum)

= Qut of Lead - Qut of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein dass

- Slipping rein in the bridie - Scotehing or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridie dass, except the two rein ciass

- Over or under spin 14 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth {ingide)

2 Poirt Penalties - titegal equipment

- Lead migsed around end of arena past second corner - Leaving warking area before pattem is complete

- Net ever changing leads in patterns where thers is onfy 112 circle ~ Fall of horse or rider

- Faiture te run by marker before stop is inifiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is calied for in the pattemn,

- Freezing up intum - Jogging In excess of one-half dirde or one-half the length of the arena

~ Breaidng gait - improper Western Altire

—Jogging beyond iwo strides up until one-half cirele or ol alf arena length - Failure to wark in the proper working order

- On trot in patterns, failure to sfop before executing a lope depariure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the dircle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattern. failure to hesitate to d trate completion of pattern. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to atlempt to work the pattem.
~ Abuse
5 Foint Penalties - Lameness

- Spuring or hilling In front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurdng the horse.

- Blatant disobedience induding kicking, biting. bucking, rearing, HOTE: Judgs may blow his/ber whistls at snylime to lerminate the work.
and striking or chviously insubordinate. A score of Zero will be given il the work is not complete st that time.
MANEUVER SCORES: +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good. 0 Corrett . -1/2 Poer, -1 Very Poor, -1 12 Extremely Poor
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION LC RC ST LS ST R S
Penalty
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 totai | SCORE
PENALTY - |- L\,
204 Im Docin Your Checks SCORE O 1 /- 1 = | l = /9\ T /(;%‘ 7 ;_

Py : PENALTY | _—
270 Fancy Chairwoman K CORE - v\ | B

PENALTY T 3/
356 | Chics Call Me Pt OOl O-7% IeRNelNe U”} e
PENALTY l | /
291 | CRDo It Tuff SCORE O kYl O AP REAT O Cﬂ/’t
PENALTY '
351 | Caliglo Cat SCORE 0 O O+ O A= ' /2.
PENALTY e
203 Tisa Pale Face Peach SCORE @ O W,m “/,;?«g “*f“lg'";lw %“ I /,—N ﬂz}&_; / ¥ [T /9\ ‘t}m. / .
PENALTY | &~ - _
219 | CCR One Cute Cat score /- -l O 1Yl O 7210 D) (Lo

PENALTY §-— . N
227 Metallic June Bug SCORE (‘} D D O "\“E/al« L‘Lj) /{l D &

PENALTY ;
243 ISR Shesa Mireycle SCORE O D BN - ; Sl O Ok VAN @% / ]
"/)/,,,u-m, . /"P‘Eﬁﬁ\’tw%\ w___,..—w"" “'“‘“""""‘"%.,% f‘w_-«mﬂ.\\
161 4 Magical Brother-._____ SCORE ~d1 1 T~

PENALTY | J

‘ : i
174 Cowgirl Starlite SCORE _d{f;;,m wlf’gj__ ’"t{"ﬁm ™ et / N ;:;;) —I / = (,Q /}\_

P PENALTY | e T
M | Galfjubniina | _scorE —— B

Judge's Signature: Praf e
—
¥ ]

Printed from HSW




even - HA TOSe SIOWET ™ oo romo 1 Rein | Jowrmmzozs  Jauos Smoky Pritchett
casd#110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro
Baving NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
~

GUIDE FOR "NEW cOwW «gi 1 BOX'NG
(At judges 'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse) Hﬁ } §" 3 R J U DG E C ARD
A- Cow that won't run Effective November 16, 2024
8- Cow that doesn't respect horse 0-SCORE
C- When cow leaves arena A-Turn tail NO SCORE:
CREDITS B- Using two hands on the reins in A- Abuse
A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times a hridle or twao-rein B-Lameness
B- Maintaining Proper Position C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete
G- Degree of difficutty class, except in the two-rein the work.
D- Eve Appeal D- Balking NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to
E- Time Worked E- Extremely out of control terminate the work. A score of zere will be given
1POINT PENALTIES F- Bloody mouth {inside) ifthe work is not complete at that time.
A~ Loss of working advantage G- lliegal equipment g .
P- Working out of Position H- Leaving working area before Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds
W- Excessive hollering pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES - Fall of horse or rider * + Excellent = +2
O-Dangerous Position J- Schooling between rein work and * Very Good = +1
L~ Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow work ¥+ Good = +1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling between cows, if new cow s Average =0
B Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded ¥- Poor = -4/2

or excessively whipping or spurring the harse. M- Improper Western Attire —Very Poor = -1
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to work in proper working order --Poor=-2

bucking. rearing. striking or obvicusly insubordinate

RUN CONTENT (/% | ¥ | o | ¥- ] -{--) PENALTIES
osition & of i SCORE
" HIRRE “Gova | ‘i, | Setonst | Cousse | B | rean | azan | zean
204 Im Dogcin Your Checks 4

\ \/ — v:’ \// P \ /”w \/,, et Lﬁ fi
270 Fancy Chaimoma%(/@v//—‘\\_/

9 \ ‘
356 Chics Call Me ! \/W
Vv e

Vv
@%‘ 1=
291 CR Do It Tuff \/ \A?

351 Caliglo Cat \/4_ \/ \/'{___ \/,gl,.» /j_j%[ I

———
203 Tisa Pale Face Peach

!
219 CCR One Cute Cat +_ \/ \ / u‘__ﬁ V!I:'L“ gvj.,j,ﬂx

227 Metallic June Bug -»L \/M 'T“ \/+ \ZP_ i\,%

243 | ISR Shesa Mireycle 4, /m v/ v \/_p, \/-f-« H /5
i Wﬁer\«Wm | e e N I B e o et S

174 Cowgirl Starlite \/‘L‘ \/ \/ \//‘f"’ \/‘%""‘ ﬁr\ '/ 9_

| —— P e S

. e — o oo
3}2/ Gettin AM\.__M ] e
7
Judge's Signature: 2 -

7 7




event CRCHA Horse Show #1 GO-ROUND 1 Rein DATE 1/17/2025 |sDGE Smoky Pritchett

cLass #110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

12 POINT PENALTIES: el <

- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 181um N R g § § ﬁ REI N ED WORK J UDG E CARD

- Jdogging first two strides Effective November 18, 2024
- - Score

1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the pattern as given {i.e. overunder spin more than 1/4 turny

- Out of Lead - Cut of lead each 1/4 cirde - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein dass

- Blipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reinsin a bridie class, except the two rein dass

- Over or under spin 144 tum ~ Horse balling
- Bloody mouth {inside}

2 Point Penalties - Hiegal equipment

- Lead missed around end of arena past second corner - Leaving working area before patterm is complete

- Mot ever changing leads in patterns where there is oniy 1/2 cirde - Fali of horse or rider

- Faiture to run by marker before stop is inifiated - Backing more than 2 stides when no back up is called for in the pattemn.

« Freeging up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half cirde or one-half the length of the arena

- Breaking gait - Improper Wester Altire

ooegging beyond two strides up wuntil onetwif circle or one-half arena lendth - Failure to work in the proper working order

- On trotin patterns, failure to stop before executing 2 lope departure
- A stop in the first 174 of the dircle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattern, failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of patterr, NQ SCORE: NE - Faiiure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
- Abuse
5 Poirt Penalties - Lameness

- Spurring or hifting in front of cinch at any fime or
excessively whipping or spurdng the horse.
- Blatant dischedience including Kicking, biting. bucking, reaning, NOTE: Jucige may blow his/her whistle at anytime to lerminate the work

and staking or cbvisusly insubordinate. A score of zero will be given i the work is rot compiste al that time,

WANEUVER SCORES: +1 172 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Correet ,-1/2 Poor. -1 Very Poor, -1 172 Extremely Poor

MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION LC RC ST LS ST, R S
Penalty

# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total SCORE
PENALTY

357 Metallic Flame SCORE —l—l/la\ O O JQ“'//L;L '%“"[/Q\. _%J/;(\ () q,g\

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

Judge's Signature: 7 ¢
-~ g i "( ,M




EVENTCRCHA Horse Show #1

GO-ROUND

1 Rein

DATH/17/2025

JUDGE

Smoky Pritchett

cLas@#110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro

aninc
GUIDE FOR "NEW COW"

(At judges 'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary fo show Horse)

A= Cow that won't run

& Cow that doesn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times
8- Maintaining Proper Position

G- Deyree of difficulty

O- Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
BOXING

Q- SCORE

A- Turn tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in
a bridie or two-rein

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle
class, except in the two-rein

D~ Balking

E- Extremely out of control

F- Bloody mouth {inside)

G- llegal equipment

H-~ Leaving working area before

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

NO SCORE:

A- Abuse

B-Lameness

NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete
the work.

NOTE: Judge may hlow the whistle at anytime to

terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

if the work is not complete at that time.

Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

W- Excessive hollering pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3POINT PENALTIES i~ Fall of horse or rider + + Excellent = +2
D-Dangerous Position J- Schooling between rein work and + Very Good = #1
L~ Loss of Conirol and cow leaves end of arena cow work ¥+ Good = +1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling between cows, if new cow Y Average =0
B Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded - Poor = 4/2

aor excessively whipping or spurring the horse. 4 Improper Western Attire -Very Poor = -1
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to work in proper working order --Poor=-2

bucking, rearing. striking or obviously insubordinate

RUN CONTENT{++/+ | v+ | ¥ | ¥- | s | PENALTIES
i i SCORE
% HORSE ey e e P B el e |

ol
357 Metallic Flame

/i

+ |+ |+

€L
_——ee—e———,———
@m
%m==_——_—_:*

Judge's Signature:

Printad from HSW
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event CRCHA Horse Show #1 GO-ROUND 1 Rein DATE 1/17/2025  [JUDGE Smoky Pritchett

ciass #110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nreha,com

1/2 POINT PENALTIES: 1 e

- Not changing leads within the same stride ~Over or under spin 1/81um N ﬁ %} % § ﬂ R El N ED WORK JUDG E CARD

- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2024
- 0~ Seore

1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the pattern as given (Le. overunder spin more than 1/4 turm}

- Qut of Lead - Out of lead each 14 dirde - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein dass

- Slipping rein in the bridie ~ Scotehing or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reinsin a bridie dass, except the two rein dass

-~ Over or under spin 144 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth {inside)

2 Poirtt Penalties - Hiegal equipment

- Lead missed around end of arena past second corner - Leaving warking area before patter is complete

- ot ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circie - Fall of horse or rider

- Failure to run by marker belfore stop is inifiated - Backing more than 2 stides when no back up is calied for inthe pattem,

= FYE?Z?QQ up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half cirde or one-half the length of the arena

- Brealdng gait ~ imgroper Westermn Allire

-Jogaing beyond two strides up until onealf circle or one-half arena length - Failure to work in the proper working order

~On frot in patterns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- Astop inthe first 1/4 of the circle. aler a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattern, failure lo hesitate to denonstrate completion of patiern NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
- Abuse
5 Point Penalties - Lameness

- Spurting or hifting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant disobedience including kicking, bifing. buciing, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow hisiber whistle at anytime fo terminate the work.
and striking or obvicugly iInsubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work i not complete af that time.
MANEUVER SCORES: +1 12 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good. B Correct 172 Poor, -4 Very Poor, -1 122 Extremely Pouor
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION LC RC ST LS ST R S
Penalty
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Totat ] SCORE
PENALTY |

297 | Smashingly Smart score -1 10O O F/& -1/ 2 | I,A"&

PENALTY ‘ /2 [ /
164 Call Me WR SCORE /) ) ) (3l 1) —‘\J/;L O o~

PENALTY | ! -

147 | TimeForASmartChic ccORE |1 Vod=! = 2T T O =74 -l/2. il /‘[:)

@
d

PENALTY | oL [ 22
264 | Rey Down South score -1/ =TT/ ) 1/ -

""F’

PENALTY Iy
152 Flashy Onetime Pepto SCORE l > O D ‘H/al O __\_l / fy 4_! /E; 4’{ f/;%d

TS o

PENALTY |\ O A
_ /
179 Dual Jazzy Rey SCORE L} o Q Mff;) Q ""j/ﬁ;m 'l/o)\ w‘/i/;“— j @L.IL //;L

——— e i
117 L~ Nitas Icy Pepto \-"m " SCORE = S

PENALTY

" .

112 | Jule Of A Time el A AN NS O P47 T oA
PENALTY i

245 | Moms Stilish Lena SCORE OTOT O R /> YRRy inpry J(;)\
PENALTY a1

339 | ImSmooth N Smart SCORE O O AR O O =1/ Lﬂ {
PENALTY ] ) -

283 Smooth Bow Peepto SCORE D) O @) [ Q |t/ mire u\s
PENALTY [~ : ; 2

267 | SR Shiney N Hot SCORE O 1= A= 720252=1 =7 =17 -/

Judge's Signature: /

/

Printed from HSW




RCHAH
EVENT” el GO-ROUND 1 Rein DATEA7/2025  |JUDGE Smoky Pritchett
CLasd#110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro
b - NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nreha.com

GUIDE FOR "NEW cow”

BOXING

(Al judges 'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse) H H §,§ .
-

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 46, 2024

A~ Cow that won't run

8- Cow that doesn't respect horse 0- SCORE
C- When cow lgaves arena A~ Turn tail NO SCORE:
CREDITS B~ Using two hands on the reins in A- Abuse
A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times a bridle or two-rein B-Lameness
B- Maintaining Proper Position C- Fingers hetween the reinsin a bridle NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete
C- Degree of difficulty class, except in the two-rein the work.
D- Eye Appeal D- Balking NOTE: Judge may blow the whistie at anytime to
E- Time Worked E- Extremely out of control terminate the work. A score of zere will b given
1 POINT PENALTIES F- Bloody mouth (inside) if the work is not complete at that time.
A- Loss of working advantage G- llegal equipment ; .
P- Working out of Position H- Leaving working area before Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds
W- Excessive hollering pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES i~ Fall of horse or rider S+ Excellent = +2
D-Dangerous Position J- Schoeoling between rein work and * Very Good = +1
L~ Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow work ¥+ Good = +1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling between cows, if new cow ¥ Average =0
B~ Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded ¥. Poor = -1/2

or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. M- Improper Western Attire ~Very Poor = -1
- Blatant dischedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to work in proper working order --Poor=-2

bucking, rearing. striking or obviously insubordinate

RUN CONTENT{ ++/+ [ ¥+ | ¥ | ¥~ | ===} PENALTIES
N T S
4 HORSE Position & | Degres Of T Time ’ : SCORE

Control | Difcult

Courage Worked 1 Paint 2Foint 4 Bolnt Eﬁﬂéﬂdﬁﬁt'

| -

297 Smashingly Smart

164 Call Me WR

264 Rey Down South \/

v/
4

147 |  TimeForASmartChic /o v Vo | Vo
v’

152 Flashy Onetime Pepto \/: \/‘*" Vf*{"" \/f \/’ )___,

179 |  Dual Jazzy Rey VA R4 \/W, Wl A } ! ;:: "

s N N e
i I Pepto N S T N
117 /Ms cy Pep b\m / ) - ——

O
=
5

112 Jule Of A Time \Z_L

o
245 |  Moms Stilish Lena VASS BV 4 V| N \/‘{’ /’H "o
/ \// | g |

339 Im Smooth N Smart / Lo ,,[/w y -~ \/fﬂ ,.u, 71_ ;‘\’
283 | Smooth Bow Peepto V v IV V \/ %D

: S ’ ‘ v v i
267 SR Shiney N Hot f’jw \¥a v »f"w, :\'O -

Judge's Signature: %




event CRCHA Horse Show #1 GO-ROUND 1 Rein DATE 1/17/2025 |JUDGE Smoky Pritchett

cLass #110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www .nrcha.com

/2 POINT PENALTIES: §§

- Mot changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8tum N B %} g § E REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

- Joguing firet two strides Effective November 16, 2024
- - Score

1 Point Penalties - Failure to complele the pattern as given {Le. over under spin more than 1/4 fum}

- Cut of Lead - Qut of lead each 144 drde - Twe hands on the reins in a bridie or two-rein dass

- Slipping rein in the bridie - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridie dass, except the two rein dlass

- Over or under spin 144 tumn ~Horse balking
- Bloody mouth {inside)

2 Poirk Penalties - lilegal equipment

- Lead missed around end of arena past second corner - Leaving working area before pattern is complete

- Mot ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 cirde - Falf of horse or rider

- Paiture Lo i by marker before stop is inifaled - Backing more than 2 stides when no back up is called for in the pattem.

- Freezing up Intum - Jogging In excess of one-half dirde or one-half the length of the arena

- Brealdng gait - Improper Western Altire

=Jegging beyond two strides wp until onetwelf circle or one-half arena fength - Failure to work in the proper working order

- On trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 174 of the circle, after a lope departure. is a break of gait.

- At end of pattern. failure 1o hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattern. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor {o attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse
5 Poirt Penalties - Lameness

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedience indluding Kicking, biting. bucking. rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow hisher whistle at anyime fo lerminate the work.
and striking or obvicusly insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the worlk is not complste at that time.
MANEUVER SCORES. +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Vary Good, +1/2 Good, © Gorrect . ~1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 172 Exiremely Poor

MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION LC RC ST LS ST 3¢ S

Penalty
Total

# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

PENALTY
273 Boonlight Roan Bar SCORE D +| i 1. O

PENALTY
SCORE

SCORE

N

| 1)
H 0 (O =1

/ oo

@

(

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

Judge's Signature:

T e~ g

Printed from HSW




EVEN?CRCHA Horse Show #1

GO-ROUND

1 Rein

DATH#/17/2025 JUDGE

Smoky Pritchett

cLas@#110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro

Boxing

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW"

(At judges ‘discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necassary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't un

8 Cow that doesn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A- Waintaining contrel of the cow at all times
B Maintaining Proper Position

G- Degree of difficulty

D- Eye Appeal

£- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE

s
—d
T

G- BCORE

A~ Turn tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in
a bridie or two-rein

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle
class, except in the two-rein

D- Balking

E- Extremely out of control

F- Bloody mouth (inside)

G- lilegal equipment

H- Leaving working area before

ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
BOXING

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

NO SCORE:

A- Abuse

B-Lameness

NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete
the work.

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to

terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

if the work is not complete at that time,

Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

W- Excessive hollering pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES I Fall of horse or rider + + Excellent = 42
D-Dangerous Position J- Schosling between rein work and + Very Good = +1
L~ Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow work ¥+ Good = #1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K~ Schooling between cows, if new cow ¥ Average =0
B~ Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded ¥-Poor=-1/2
or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. M- improper Western Attire -Very Poor = .1
C- Blatant disabedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to work in proper working order -« Poor=-2
bucking, rearing, striking or obviously insubordinate
RUN CONTENT{ ++/+ | ¥+ ¥ | -/ -/--) PENALTIES
S R R I
# HORSE Position & | Dearee OF Time , _ o SCORE
Control Ditfcuity | S¥sfepeal | Courage Worked iEam ZEqnt 2Bt
273 Boonlight Roan Bar \/{ / i
| .
\/.rw v Vv’ . T :H / .
= =F========F==_——__——_—-_
B e —

Judge's Signature:

Drintod from HSW




January 18, 2025

. Page: 1
- Working Order Draw .
Time In: Time Out:
Show Number: 11825 Start Date: 1/17/2025 End Date: 1/19/2025
Show Name: CRCHA Horse Show #1
Location: Paso Robles, CA
WA \\ .
Showbill #: 110 Class: NPBX NRCHA - Non Pro Boxing [NPBX] Entries for Class: %ﬁ?ﬁ
Pattern: 11 Go: 1 Rein Number shown: Z
Sponsor:

Held with: CAIBX NRCHA CRCHA Intermediate Non Pro Boxing [CAIBX] Additional shown: 1

CALBX NRCHA CRCHA Limited Non Pro Boxing [CALBX] 21

CANPBX NRCHA CRCHA Non Pro Boxing [CANPBX] 16

CASBX NRCHA CRCHA Select Non Pro Boxing [CASBX 23

INPBX NRCHA Intermediate Non Pro Boxing [INPBX] i \L) 15

LNPBX NRCHA Limited Non Pro Boxing [LNPBX] \ 17

SNPBX NRCHA Select Non Pro Boxing [SNPBX] 17

Total to Run: 50

Draw Horse Name Owner Name
Place Back No. Exhibitor Name Entered in showbill/class Score/Time
1 Seven S Red Robin Sharon L. Michelucci / Paso Robles,
148  Sharon L. Michelucci CA
NPBX,INPBX,LNPBX
2 Nics Two Shiners Elizabeth Kretz / Bermuda Dunes, CA
150 Elizabeth Kretz CALBX,CASBX
3 Metallic Rey Cat Cathy Bardos / Camarillo, CA

Scratched 288

Cathy Bardos

NPBX,CANPBX,SNPBX,CASBX

4 Wright On Forever Mary C. Aronson / Wilton, CA
115  Mary C. Aronson NPBX,CANPBX,INPBX,CAIBX,LNPBX,
CALBX,SNPBX,CASBX
5 DMAC Rubirosa Jenna Maxine Pankey / Nipomo , CA
294  Jenna Maxine Pankey NPBX,INPBX,LNPBX
6 Nu Kid On The Block Ingrid S. Vangelos / Arroyogrande, CA
240 Ingrid S. Vangelos NPBX,CANPBX,CASBX
7 Love Me One Time Terry & Deanna Johnson / Arroyo
242 Taylor Jones Grande, CA
CALBX
8 Twist This Time Lisa Or Gary Novatt / Buellton, CA
363 Lisa C. Novatt NPBX,CANPBX,SNPBX,CASBX
9 Smarter Legend Roberta Avery / Escondido, CA
10 Out Smart This Cat Kathleen & Jo-Ann Miller / Oakley CA
146  Kathleen Miller CALBX
1 JustLikeUOnlyPretier Keri Tienken / Lindsay, CA
195 Keri Tienken CAIBX
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Draw Horse Name Owner Name
Place Back No. Exhibitor Name Entered in showbill/class Score/Time
12 The Trashy Doctress Tina D Frost / Fillmore, CA
] 199 Tina D Frost CAIBX,LNPBX,SNPBX,CASBX

—_—

13 Champagn Dreamz
214  Alison Heupel

Paula Heupel / LeGrand, CA
INPBX,CAIBX

14 Holly Time Blue
Scratched 343 Sarah Watts

Kylie Marie Watts / Bakersfield, CA
CALBX

15 Mo Beta
180 Melissa Alvarez

Melissa Alvarez / Ventura, CA
INPBX,CASBX

16 Hickory Holly Mint
205 Cynthia Capetillo

Cynthia Capetillo / Banning , CA
NPBX,CANPBX,SNPBX,CASBX

17 Hes Smart With A Gun
278 Shellie Becken

4D Performance Horses, LLC /
Fallbrook, CA
INPBX,CAIBX,LNPBX,CALBX,SNPBX,C
ASBX

18 Souls On Fire
208 Jennifer Hooker

Jennifer Hooker / Chowchilla, CA
CALBX,CASBX

19 Sky N Time
142 Sherri Greco

Sherri/ Angelo Greco / Farmington , CA
LNPBX,CALBX,SNPBX,CASBX

20 Sophisticationn
246 Dawn M. Meinhold

Andrew G. Meinhold / San Luis
Obispo, CA
NPBX,INPBX

21 CP Stylish Pepto
131 Pamela Romero

Pamela And Miguel Romero / Santa
Clarita, CA
CALBX

22 Igo Real Smooth
235  Sherrie L. Aquino

David & Sherrie Aquino / Nipomo, CA
NPBX

23 Get N Wicked
233 Cassandra Krieg

Ward Ranch / Tulare, CA
NPBX

24 Mik Jagger
134 Elizabeth Gail Poor

Paul George Poor / Bakersfield, CA
NPBX,CANPBX

25 Im Docin Your Checks
204 Stephanie Munzinger

Stephanie Munzinger / Vacaville, CA
LNPBX,CALBX,SNPBX,CASBX

E“ Fancy Chairwoman
@iﬁ/ 270  Shelly Stace Naworski

Shelly Stace Naworski / Bakersfiel -
3 Q.
LNPBX,CALBX

27 Chics Call Me
356 Elizabeth A. Byrne

Elizabeth A. Byrne / Los Alamos, CA
NPBX,INPBX,SNPBX

28 CR Do It Tuff
291  Misty Martin

Showhbill #: 110 Class: NPBX NRCHA - Non Pro Boxing [NPBX]

Misty Martin / Sanger, CA
CALBX

Entries for Class: 23
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29 Caliglo Cat Alisha Taff / Santa Maria, CA
351 Alisha Taff LNPBX,CALBX
30 Tisa Pale Face Peach Cynthia Capetillo / Banning , CA
203  Cynthia Capetillo NPBX,CANPBX, SNPBX,CASBX
31 CCR One Cute Cat Craig & Alison Young / Ojai, CA
219  Alison Young INPBX,CAIBX
32 Metallic June Bug Kelly Maureen Dixon / Los Olivios, CA
227  Kelly Maureen Dixon NPBX,INPBX,SNPBX
33 ISR Shesa Mireycle Deanna Johnson / Arroyo Grande, CA
243 Taylor Jones LNPBX,CALBX
34 Magical Brother Analina Or Neil Porsch / Watsonville,
161  Analina Porsch CA
NPBX,CANPBX
St TR
35 Cowgirl Starlite Debbie Frank / Ojai, CA
174 Debbie Frank LNPBX,CALBX,SNPBX,CASBX
Gettin Arround Leo A/Suzette A Overgaag / Palm \
) Suzette Overgaag Desert, CA
— NPBX,CANPBX,INPBX,CAIBX,CASBX
K R
37 Metallic Flame Serafina Madonna / San Luis Obispo,
357  Serafina Madonna CA
NPBX,CANPBX ;
1
38 Smashingly Smart Bill Jorgenson / Watford City, ND
297 Elizabeth A. Biller LNPBX
39 Call Me WR Patti Sue Hartman / Mountain Center,
164  Patti Sue Hartman CA
LNPBX,CALBX,SNPBX,CASBX
40 TimeForASmartChic Karen Russell / Tulare, CA
147 Karen Russell CALBX
41 Rey Down South Patricia Thompson / Paso Robles, CA
264 Patricia Thompson CANPBX,CALBX
42 Flashy Onetime Pepto Greg & Cheri Barnes / Simi Valley, CA
152 Cheri Barnes NPBX,CANPBX,SNPBX,CASBX
43 Dual Jazzy Rey Hanne Dreier & Fernando Lopez /
179 Hanne Dreier Santa Rosa Valley, CA
LNPBX,CALBX
49/-\ Nitas Icy Pepto Kelly L Cobb / Salinas, CA
Kelly L Cobb NPBX,CANPBX,INPBX,CAIBX,SNPBX,
CASBX .
45 Jule Of A Time Daniel J. Perez / Westley, CA
112 Daniel J. Perez NPBX,CANPBX,SNPBX,CASBX
Showbill #: 110 Class: NPBX NRCHA - Non Pro Boxing [NPBX] Entries for Class: 23
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46 Moms Stilish Lena Andrew G. Meinhold / San Luis
245 Dawn M. Meinhold Obispo, CA
NPBX,INPBX
47 Im Smooth N Smart Tracey Sullivan / Hobe Sound, FL
339  Tracey Sullivan CAIBX,CALBX,CASBX
48 Smooth Bow Peepto Mel Graham / Nipomo, CA
283 Mel Graham LNPBX
49 SR Shiney N Hot Gerrica Danielle Manda / Bakersfield ,
267 Gerrica Danielle Manda CA
INPBX,CAIBX
50 Boonlight Roan Bar Sheila Nash / San Diego, CA
273  Sheila Nash NPBX,CANPBX,INPBX,CAIBX,LNPBX

1

CALBX,SNPBX,CASBX

Showbill #: 110 Class: NPBX

NRCHA - Non Pro Boxing [NPBX]

Entries for Class:

23



